FORM PTO-1595 (Flov. 6.93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (axp. 4/94) Lab Sallburg C. C. C. V. 13. V. 49	-2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office	
(1) 1/2 1/3 (min man) 1/3 1/4 (min min min min min min min min min min		
The semings of the seminary of		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10124	6775 d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1)Shouichi KIMURA (5)Yoshikazu TAKEDA (2)Yayoi ITOH (6)Michiko OSAWA (3)Kiyoshi OSHIMI (4)Nobuaki KITAZUMI Addillonal namo(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes 20 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance;		
Masignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	
U Other	Cily: Kanagawa State: ZIP: 211-8588	
Execution Date: September 20, 1999	Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes & No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1473921	
- •		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is September 20, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11. 1 (1014) 445.00(105)	D. 1 dichi (10.43)	
DOCKET NO -: FUJH 16.584 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	G. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
3/2000, GRUCKETI 00000093 (SHORTERE) STATE BUILDING	29 Enclosed	
С:581 60Tf-0-19/1980R	er Effetosed	
GOTH PHOOK	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:	
SUITE 6024	08-1634	
Clly: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
/		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the lovegoing infom the original document. **The content of the content	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Samson Helfgott	12/28/99	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Reg. No.: 23,072 Total number of pages Including	cover sheat, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Asslynments Wnahington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail

02

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 010501 FRAME: 0634

Docket NoFUJH 16.584

ASSIGNMENT

	low named inventor, NTELLIGENT NET		tain new and useful invention in	:
for which				
	•			
(check one) [X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,				
		Patent of the United States	was filed on	
[] and WHEREAS,	and given Applicate FUJITSU LIM			
having a place of bu			e, Nakahara-ku, Kawasal	ki-shi.
.	11 – 8588 Japan	- Carlotte - Carlotte	y wasterior in y manual	, ASSIGNEE
		title and interest in, to and un	der the said invention and the sa	
valuable considerate ferred and set over, successors, legal repsaid United States a which may be grain protection, including filed for said inventagelications and the Patent Laws of the international agreem and all forms of incates and designs wall extensions, renew ASSIGNOR at Official of any counforms of industrial successors, legal reparts of the AND ASSIGN not executed, and wand AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exect do everything possi	ion, the receipt of wand by these presentatives and assupplication and all dinted thereon and all g, without limitation tion in any country right to claim for the United States, the Intent or the domestic dustrial property prochich may be granted wals and reissues the athorizes and request property or countries for property protection presentatives and assign CR covenants and a fill not execute, any a CR further covenants and assigns, any faute all divisional, co	which is hereby acknowledge its does hereby sell, assign, igns, the entire right, title and visions, renewals and continuous reissues and extensions the all applications for patents, or countries foreign to the me same the priority rights definite and the country in which tection, including, without the for said invention in any correct; the Commissioner of Patents and applications as aforesations, in accordance with the agreement in conflict herewith the and agrees that he will count and agrees that he will count and agrees that he will count and agrees and foreign said in antinuing, reissue and foreign said instinuing, reissue and foreign said in the said agrees its successors, leg	convey the entire interest herei	old, assigned, trans- taid ASSIGNEE, its d invention, and the of the United States industrial property ch may hereafter be the right to file such application under the application under the application under the application under the application under the application under the applicat
Full name of sole or	r first inventor	Shouichi KIMURA		
Inventor's signature		i Kingra	Date 20/0	09/1999
	u-ku, Yokohama, Ja	apan	Citizenship Japan	
Post Office Address	c/o FWIISU (COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LI	MITED, 3-9-18, Shinyokohama	Kohoku-ku,
	Yokohama 222	-0033, Japan		
Second Inventor's s	-ku, Yokohama, Jaj s c/o FUJIISU O	Holy Gay oc pan OMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIM	Date 20/0 Citizenship Japan ITED, 3-9-18, Shiriyokohama F	09/1999 Sohoku-ku,
Third Inventor's sig	u-ku, Yokohama, Ja sc/o FUJITSU (Kiyoshi OSHIMI Si <i>Yishi (ishim</i> i apan COMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIN	Date <u>20/09/</u> Citizenship Japar	1
	Yokoharra 222-	-0033. Japan		

PATENT REEL: 010501 FRAME: 0635

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any _	Nobuaki KTTAZIMI
Inventor's Signature Nobuaki Kirazum	
Residence Kohoku-ku, Yokohama, Japan	
	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address _ c/o FUITSU COMMUNICATION S	VSIEMS LIMITED, 3-9-18, Shinyokohama
Kohoku-ku, Yokohama 222-0033, Japan	
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any	Yoshikazu TAKEDA
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence Kohoku-ku, Yokohama, Japan	
	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address c/o FUJTISU COMMUNICATION SY	STEMS LIMITED, 3-9-18, Shinyokohama
Kohoku-ku, Yokohama 222-0033, Japan	
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any	Michiko OSAWA
Inventor's Signature Michiko Chama	
Residence Kohoku-ku, Yokohama, Japan	
	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Addressc/o FUITISU COMMUNICATION S	YSIEMS LIMITED, 3-9-18, Shiriyokoheme
Kohoku-ku, Yokohama 222-0033, Japan	
rull name of seventh joint inventor, if any	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	•
	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	
	Citizenship
Post Office Address	

RECORDED: 12/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010501 FRAME: 0636